# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5233697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYDNEY WEISS	11/05/2018
KICKR DESIGN LLC	11/08/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRADLEY LANCE PEARMAN
Street Address:	181 PETERS LN
City:	CUMBERLAND GAP
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37724-4122

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16180540

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (865)978-6493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-978-6480

Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 9724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1102
Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06.02523.0529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. ROBINSON
SIGNATURE:	/michael e robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02523-20181108-corres-conf\_assignment\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505186928 REEL: 047481 FRAME: 0426

# CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors, (1) Sydney Weiss, an individual having an address 1710 Chattahoochee Ave NW, Suite 104, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 and (2) Kickr Design LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having an address at 1710 Chattahoochee Ave NW, Suite 104, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 have assigned conveyed, and transferred and, for the avoidance of any doubt, hereby do assign, convey, and transfer to Bradley Lance Pearman, Assignee, an individual having an address at 181 Peters LN, Cumberland Gap, Tennessee 37724-4122, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignors including, but not limited to, any and all patent rights including rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to any and all subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in or otherwise relating to U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial Number 16/180,540 entitled "WELDING LEAD CABLE CONNECTOR HOLDING APPARATUS FOR LOCKING AND PROTECTING WELDING LEADS" filed on November 5, 2018, and in and to any and all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon or otherwise claiming priority thereto, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter; and

Assignors further covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represent and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignors to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignors. Assignors also pledge and agree to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the attached application and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignors including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

Date: 11/5/18	Sydney Weiss
Witness 1 Name:	
Date: 11/8/18	Kickr Design LtC  Addison Shelton  Title:
Witness 1 name: Witness 2 name:	

PATENT REEL: 047481 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 11/13/2018**